



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 66 OF 2026

Jyotiram Baliram Randive
VERSUS
Gitanjali Jyotiram Randive And Others

...

- Mr. Sachin Jaiprakash Salgare, Advocate for the Petitioner

...

CORAM : MEHROZ K. PATHAN, J.

DATED : 09.02.2026

PER COURT :

1. Await service.
2. Stand over to 04.03.2026.
3. Interim relief to continue until further orders.

(MEHROZ K. PATHAN, J.)